NOTICE OF WORK SESSION OF SPRING CANYON WATER AND SANITATION DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a work session of the Board of Directors of the Spring Canyon Water and Sanitation District, Larimer County, Colorado, has been scheduled for Wednesday October 11, 2023 at 2:00 p.m. at 4908 Shoreline Drive, Fort Collins, Colorado 80526.

Board of Directors

Tim Schmitt, President/Chairman
Richard Emery, Vice President/Vice Chairman
Term Expires: May 2027
Term Expires: May 2025
Tim Mather, Director
Term Expires: May 2025
James Gerard, Treasurer
Chris Goemans, Director
Term Expires: May 2027
Term Expires: May 2027

Note: This is a work session and no action will be taken.

PURPOSE: Discuss FY 2024 Draft Budget

^{*}The next regular meeting is scheduled for October 25, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.